
2001 U.S. Independence Cup / North American Challenge Cup
Chicago Yacht Club

American Airlines    Judd Goldman Adaptive Sailing Foundation    Chicago Park District / Westrec Marinas    Chicago School Transit
Hyatt Regency Chicago     Strategic Hotel Capital     Elegant Edge Distinctive Catering    

Freedom Independence 20 Class
08/04/2001

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Greener / Hartz 3 5.7 1 0.0 4 8.0 13.7
2 Guay / Cormier 7 13.0 7 13.0 3 5.7 31.7
3 Mitchell / Gruson 1 0.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 6.0
8 Fiske / Febesh 5 10.0 6 11.7 7 13.0 34.7
9 Flynn / Dolan 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 27.7
10 Williams / MacDonald 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 8.7
11 Wilson / Malley 6 11.7 5 10.0 7 13.0 34.7 Red

4 Jaffe / Daniher 2 3.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 9.0
5 Benson / Sullivan 6 11.7 6 11.7 1 0.0 23.4
6 MacDonald / Tingley 3 5.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 23.7
7 Murphy / Dorsett 1 0.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 8.0
12 Reinhold / Jones 4 8.0 2 3.0 6 11.7 22.7
13 Voda / Tibus 5 10.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 30.0
14 Bartels / Webb 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 39.0 Blue

2.4mR Class
08/04/2001

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Mazur 3 5.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 27.4
2 Meyer 6 11.7 6 11.7 3 5.7 29.1
3 Buratti 2 3.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 16.0
7 McRoberts 1 0.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 3.0
8 Evju 4 8.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 21.7
9 Elliot 5 10.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 18.0 Red

4 Graver 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 28.0
5 Kelly 2 3.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 3.0
6 Witkowsky 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 26.0
10 Young 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 35.1
11 Cleworth 1 0.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 8.7
12 Stagg 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 14.4 Blue



2001 U.S. Independence Cup / North American Challenge Cup
Chicago Yacht Club

American Airlines    Judd Goldman Adaptive Sailing Foundation    Chicago Park District / Westrec Marinas    Chicago School Transit
Hyatt Regency Chicago     Strategic Hotel Capital     Elegant Edge Distinctive Catering    

Freedom Independence 20 Class
08/05/2001

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Greener / Hartz 3 5.7 1 0.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 47.1
2 Guay / Cormier 7 13.0 7 13.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 52.7
4 Jaffe / Daniher 2 3.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 28.0
5 Benson / Sullivan 6 11.7 6 11.7 1 0.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 29.1
10 Williams / MacDonald 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 30.4
11 Wilson / Malley 6 11.7 5 10.0 7 13.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 49.1
14 Bartels / Webb 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 78.0 Red

3 Mitchell / Gruson 1 0.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 30.0
6 MacDonald / Tingley 3 5.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 1 0.0 32.4
7 Murphy / Dorsett 1 0.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 2 3.0 31.0
8 Fiske / Febesh 5 10.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 1 0.0 6 11.7 55.1
9 Flynn / Dolan 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 2 3.0 6 11.7 3 5.7 48.1
12 Reinhold / Jones 4 8.0 2 3.0 6 11.7 1 0.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 38.4
13 Voda / Tibus 5 10.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 7 13.0 DNS 14.0 DNF 14.0 66.7 Blue

2.4mR Class
08/05/2001

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

1 Mazur 3 5.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 6 11.7 4 8.0 2 3.0 50.1
4 Graver 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 57.7
6 Witkowsky 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 51.7
7 McRoberts 1 0.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 16.7
9 Elliot 5 10.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 6 11.7 32.7
12 Stagg 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 1 0.0 23.1 Red

2 Meyer 6 11.7 6 11.7 3 5.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 2 3.0 53.8
3 Buratti 2 3.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 27.0
5 Kelly 2 3.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 4 8.0 22.4
8 Evju 4 8.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 46.4
10 Young 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 64.8
11 Cleworth 1 0.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 14.4 Blue



2001 U.S. Independence Cup / North American Challenge Cup
Chicago Yacht Club

American Airlines    Judd Goldman Adaptive Sailing Foundation    Chicago Park District / Westrec Marinas    Chicago School Transit
Hyatt Regency Chicago     Strategic Hotel Capital     Elegant Edge Distinctive Catering    

Freedom Independence 20 Class
08/06/2001

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total Final Day Seeds Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

4 Jaffe / Daniher 2 3.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 28.0 1 2 6 11.7 4 8.0 4 8.0 29.7
5 Benson / Sullivan 6 11.7 6 11.7 1 0.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 29.1 2 4 2 3.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 10.0
3 Mitchell / Gruson 1 0.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 30.0 3 6 1 0.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 14.7
10 Williams / MacDonald 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 30.4 4 8 4 8.0 7 13.0 6 11.7 40.7
7 Murphy / Dorsett 1 0.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 2 3.0 31.0 5 10 7 13.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 28.7
6 MacDonald / Tingley 3 5.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 1 0.0 32.4 6 12 3 5.7 5 10.0 5 10.0 37.7
12 Reinhold / Jones 4 8.0 2 3.0 6 11.7 1 0.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 38.4 Gold 7 14 5 10.0 6 11.7 7 13.0 48.7

1 Greener / Hartz 3 5.7 1 0.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 47.1 1 2 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 7.7
9 Flynn / Dolan 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 2 3.0 6 11.7 3 5.7 48.1 2 4 4 8.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 25.0
11 Wilson / Malley 6 11.7 5 10.0 7 13.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 49.1 3 6 2 3.0 4 8.0 3 5.7 22.7
2 Guay / Cormier 7 13.0 7 13.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 52.7 4 8 1 0.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 21.7
8 Fiske / Febesh 5 10.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 1 0.0 6 11.7 55.1 5 10 5 10.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 41.7
13 Voda / Tibus 5 10.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 7 13.0 DNS 14.0 DNF 14.0 66.7 6 12 DNS 14.0 DNS 14.0 DNS 14.0 54.0
14 Bartels / Webb 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 78.0 Silver 7 14 6 11.7 6 11.7 2 3.0 40.4

2.4mR Class
08/06/2001

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total Final Day Seeds Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

11 Cleworth 1 0.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 14.4 1 2 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 10.7
7 McRoberts 1 0.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 16.7 2 4 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 9.7
5 Kelly 2 3.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 4 8.0 22.4 3 6 3 5.7 2 3.0 2 3.0 17.7
12 Stagg 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 1 0.0 23.1 4 8 4 8.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 34.0
3 Buratti 2 3.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 27.0 5 10 OCS 13.0 6 11.7 4 8.0 42.7
9 Elliot 5 10.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 6 11.7 32.7 Gold 6 12 5 10.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 43.7

8 Evju 4 8.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 46.4 1 2 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 29.7
1 Mazur 3 5.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 6 11.7 4 8.0 2 3.0 50.1 2 4 6 11.7 5 10.0 3 5.7 31.4
6 Witkowsky 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 51.7 3 6 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 9.0
2 Meyer 6 11.7 6 11.7 3 5.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 2 3.0 53.8 4 8 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 22.4
4 Graver 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 57.7 5 10 5 10.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 41.7
10 Young 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 64.8 Silver 6 12 2 3.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 23.0



2001 U.S. Independence Cup / North American Challenge Cup
Chicago Yacht Club

American Airlines    Judd Goldman Adaptive Sailing Foundation    Chicago Park District / Westrec Marinas    Chicago School Transit
Hyatt Regency Chicago     Strategic Hotel Capital     Elegant Edge Distinctive Catering    

Freedom Independence 20 Class
Final Results

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total Final Day Seeds Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

5 Benson / Sullivan 6 11.7 6 11.7 1 0.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 29.1 2 4 2 3.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 10.0
3 Mitchell / Gruson 1 0.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 4 8.0 30.0 3 6 1 0.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 14.7
7 Murphy / Dorsett 1 0.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 2 3.0 31.0 5 10 7 13.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 28.7
4 Jaffe / Daniher 2 3.0 2 3.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 4 8.0 28.0 1 2 6 11.7 4 8.0 4 8.0 29.7
6 MacDonald / Tingley 3 5.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 1 0.0 32.4 6 12 3 5.7 5 10.0 5 10.0 37.7
10 Williams / MacDonald 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 30.4 4 8 4 8.0 7 13.0 6 11.7 40.7
12 Reinhold / Jones 4 8.0 2 3.0 6 11.7 1 0.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 38.4 Gold 7 14 5 10.0 6 11.7 7 13.0 48.7

1 Greener / Hartz 3 5.7 1 0.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 47.1 1 2 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 7.7
2 Guay / Cormier 7 13.0 7 13.0 3 5.7 5 10.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 52.7 4 8 1 0.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 21.7
11 Wilson / Malley 6 11.7 5 10.0 7 13.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 49.1 3 6 2 3.0 4 8.0 3 5.7 22.7
9 Flynn / Dolan 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 2 3.0 6 11.7 3 5.7 48.1 2 4 4 8.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 25.0
14 Bartels / Webb 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 7 13.0 78.0 7 14 6 11.7 6 11.7 2 3.0 40.4
8 Fiske / Febesh 5 10.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 1 0.0 6 11.7 55.1 5 10 5 10.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 41.7
13 Voda / Tibus 5 10.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 7 13.0 DNS 14.0 DNF 14.0 66.7 Silver 6 12 DNS 14.0 DNS 14.0 DNS 14.0 54.0

2.4mR Class
Final Results

Team Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 Race 5 Race 6 Total Final Day Seeds Race 7 Race 8 Race 9 Total
Number Team                      Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Place Points Points

7 McRoberts 1 0.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 16.7 2 4 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 9.7
11 Cleworth 1 0.0 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 14.4 1 2 2 3.0 3 5.7 1 0.0 10.7
5 Kelly 2 3.0 1 0.0 1 0.0 3 5.7 3 5.7 4 8.0 22.4 3 6 3 5.7 2 3.0 2 3.0 17.7
12 Stagg 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 3 5.7 2 3.0 1 0.0 23.1 4 8 4 8.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 34.0
3 Buratti 2 3.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 27.0 5 10 OCS 13.0 6 11.7 4 8.0 42.7
9 Elliot 5 10.0 4 8.0 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 6 11.7 32.7 Gold 6 12 5 10.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 43.7

6 Witkowsky 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 5 10.0 3 5.7 51.7 3 6 1 0.0 2 3.0 1 0.0 9.0
2 Meyer 6 11.7 6 11.7 3 5.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 2 3.0 53.8 4 8 3 5.7 3 5.7 2 3.0 22.4
10 Young 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 6 11.7 4 8.0 5 10.0 64.8 6 12 2 3.0 1 0.0 4 8.0 23.0
8 Evju 4 8.0 3 5.7 4 8.0 2 3.0 5 10.0 6 11.7 46.4 1 2 4 8.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 29.7
1 Mazur 3 5.7 5 10.0 6 11.7 6 11.7 4 8.0 2 3.0 50.1 2 4 6 11.7 5 10.0 3 5.7 31.4
4 Graver 5 10.0 4 8.0 5 10.0 4 8.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 57.7 Silver 5 10 5 10.0 6 11.7 5 10.0 41.7


